OP \$490.00 238058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AT REEL/FRAME NO. 4782/0445

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH		05/01/2014	BANK ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF SWITZERLAND: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUZAK LLC
Street Address:	1703 West 5th Street, Suite 600
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

PROPERTY NUMBERS	10tai: 19			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2380584	YOUR CALLERS ARE LISTENING, EVERY SECOND		
Registration Number:	1802376	COUNTRY CURRENTS		
Registration Number:	2403095	DRIVE-THRU EXPRESS		
Registration Number:	1814119	ENVIRONMENTAL MUSIC BY MUZAK		
Registration Number:	1844796	EXPRESSIONS		
Registration Number:	1667017	FM ONE		
Registration Number:	1617101	FM-1		
Registration Number:	1456883	FOREGROUND MUSIC ONE		
Registration Number:	1647726	HITLINE		
Registration Number:	1801181	JUKEBOX GOLD		
Registration Number:	3152757	M		
Registration Number:	2432717	MUZAK		
Registration Number:	1650387	MARKETING ON HOLD		
Registration Number:	0973643	MUZAK		
Registration Number:	0599782	MUZAK		
Registration Number:	0393293	MUZAK		
Registration Number:	0323327	MUZAK		
Registration Number:	2290580	MUZAK HEART & SOUL FOUNDATION TRADEMARK		

900288140 REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0113

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2290151	SOLD ON HOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038263-0241
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Mood Media Trademark Release (RF 4782-0445)#page1.tif source=Mood Media Trademark Release (RF 4782-0445)#page2.tif source=Mood Media Trademark Release (RF 4782-0445)#page3.tif source=Mood Media Trademark Release (RF 4782-0445)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0114

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of May 1, 2014 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of Muzak LLC ("<u>Debtor</u>") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Mood Media Corporation, a Canadian corporation (the "Borrower") entered into a First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of May 6, 2011 (said First Lien Credit Agreement, as it may heretofore have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "First Lien Credit Agreement") with the lenders party thereto from time to time (collectively, together with their respective successors and assigns party to the First Lien Credit Agreement from time to time, the "Lenders") and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as administrative agent for Lenders (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") and as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent") as Issuing Bank, pursuant to which Lenders have made certain commitments, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the First Lien Credit Agreement, to extend certain credit facilities to the Borrower (unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the First Lien Credit Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the First Lien Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, in connection with the First Lien Credit Agreement the Debtor executed that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 20, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4782/0445, the Debtor granted the Agent a security interest in certain collateral pledged by the Debtor described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Debtor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

Agent agrees to provide Debtor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at Debtor's sole cost and expense). The Agent, authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0115

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Agent

By:

Name: Title: JOHN D. TORONTO AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

By:

Name: Title:

WHITNEY GASTON AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame No. 4782/0445

Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date
YOUR CALLERS ARE LISTENING,	U.S. Federal	Renewed	75605284	2380584
EVERY SECOND COUNTS!	C.S. I edelai	(Registered)	12/14/98	8/29/00
COUNTRY CURRENTS	U.S. Federal	Renewed	74365867	1802376
	0.512.252	(Registered)	3/3/93	11/2/93
DRIVE-THRU EXPRESS	U.S. Federal	Renewed	75367897	2403095
		(Registered)	10/3/97	11/14/00
ENVIRONMENTAL MUSIC BY	U.S. Federal	Renewed	74306113	1814119
MUZAK		(Registered)	8/17/92	12/28/93
EXPRESSIONS	U.S. Federal	Renewed	74364720	1844796
		(Registered)	3/3/93	7/12/94
FM ONE	U.S. Federal	Renewed	74093927	1667017
		(Registered)	8/31/90	12/3/91
FM-1	U.S. Federal	Renewed	73797679	1617101
		(Registered)	5/4/89	10/9/90
FOREGROUND MUSIC ONE	U.S. Federal	Renewed	73588933	1456883
		(Registered)	3/19/86	9/8/87
HITLINE	U.S. Federal	Renewed	74092149	1647726
		(Registered)	8/28/90	6/11/91
JUKEBOX GOLD	U.S. Federal	Renewed	74365907	1801181
		(Registered)	3/3/93	10/26/93
M	U.S. Federal	Registered	78300297	3152757
\bigcirc			9/15/03	10/10/06
M MUZAK	U.S. Federal	Renewed	75608892	2432717
	O.S. I Caciai	(Registered)	12/22/98	3/6/01
m u z a k		(Englished)	X 2. 22. 30	2,0,0,1
MARKETING ON HOLD	U.S. Federal	Renewed	74079538	1650387
MARKETING ON HOLD	0.5.1 edelal	(Registered)	7/16/90	7/9/91
MUZAK	U.S. Federal	Renewed	72436399	0973643
NIOZI IIX	3.5. Tederal	(Registered)	9/22/72	11/20/73

3

Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date
MUZAK	U.S. Federal	Renewed	71659492	0599782
		(Registered)	1/14/54	12/21/54
Muzak				
MUZAK	U.S. Federal	Renewed	71443471	0393293
		(Registered)	5/10/41	2/3/42
MUZAK	U.S. Federal	Renewed	71356559	0323327
		(Registered)	9/28/34	4/9/35
MUZAK HEART & SOUL	U.S. Federal	Renewed	75454479	2290580
FOUNDATION		(Registered)	3/23/98	11/2/99
SOLD ON HOLD	U.S. Federal	Renewed	75544092	2290151
		(Registered)	8/28/98	11/2/99